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ENGINE

TIRES

AXLES

BRAKES

ELECTRICAL

INSTRUMENTS

CANOPY

CAB

TELESCOPIC BOOM

ATTACHMENT MOUNTING

HYDRAULICS

LIVELINK

WARRANTY

improved service monitoring and modernized fleet.

2 or 2000 hours year full coverage warranty (see the machine warranty
certificate for details).

and termperature, fuel gauge and hour meter

storage, heater with defroster vent system, front windshield wiper 
with washer. Single lever control joystick for boom lift/lower, 
rollback/dump, extend/retract and integral forward/reverse switch. 
Operators manual included.

high tensile steel with low maintenance, hard wear pads.

21 gpm Two-stage gear pump, fitted with suction strainer and 

Fabric covered suspension seat with seat belt, horn, in-cab 

Two section, 20ft lift height with hydraulic parallel lift, 5,500  lbs. 
max capacity, 3,000 lbs to full height. Boom is manufactured from 

Universal Skid Steer Coupler

5 year subscription allows for enhanced machine security, 

filter. One boom end auxiliary hydraulic service, with option for a 
second auxiliary service. 

Glass right hand side screen and rear screen, vinyl covered 
suspension seat with seat belt, horn, in-cab storage. Single lever 
control joystick for boom lift/lower, rollback/dump, extend/retract 
and integral forward/reverse switch. Operators manual included. 

Meets SAE J231 FOPS and SAE J1040 ROPS requirements. 

Meets SAE J231 FOPS and SAE J1040 ROPS requirements. 

Front and rear drive axles: epicyclic hub reduction drive/steer axles 
with torque proportioning differentials. Electric selectable 4-wheel 
steer - 2-wheel, 4-wheel, crab, knob controlled in cab

Service brakes: Hydraulically operated self-adjusting, oil-
immersed in-board multi-disc type mounted on front axle. Parking 
brake: SAHR handbrake, self-adjusting, oil-immersed in-board 
multi disc type mounted on front axle operated by in-cab switch.

12 volt, meets IP67 water ingress test standard, 80 amp alternator, 
102 AH heavy duty battery.

Visual warning system for coolant temperature, engine oil 
pressure, air cleaner, battery charge, transmission oil pressure 

2.5L, 74 hp  engine, Tier 4 Final compliant, Two-stage, dry type 
air filter with primary safety elements. 110v Engine block heater.

Option of pneumatic industrial tires or semi-solid industrial tires.
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LIST PRICE $76,518

540K318 Air Conditioning (Must take 540K317) $4,241
540K317

540G305 Strobe Beacon - Magnetic Base $179

540K305 Face Level Fan $233
Black Roof Moulding - AC Roof Conversion $0

540F301 Operator Manual - English (USA) $0
540G300 Front Work Lights - 2 Cab Mounted $162

540D301 Cloth Suspension Seat with Adjustable Back and 3" Lap Belt $726
540E307 Skid-Steer Carriage - Hydraulic Pin Locking $2,942

540B317 SLJ, Hydraulic Pin Lock (SAE Standard Connector) - Single Aux $3,027
540C307 Cab with Solid Lower Door with Front and Rear Wiper $5,594

SALES CODE DESCRIPTION - 505-20TC Canopy LIST PRICE

LIST PRICE $68,928

6050 505-20TC Compact Telehandler - CAB $56,648
540A300 12-16.5 Galaxy Beefy Baby Industrial Tires. Machine Height 74.4" $2,767

540E306 Skid-Steer Carriage - Manual Pin Locking $2,363
540F301 Operator Manual - English (USA) $0

540K305 Face Level Fan $233

540G300 Front Work Lights - 2 Cab Mounted $162
540G305 Strobe Beacon - Magnetic Base $179

540D300 Vinyl Suspension Seat - Fixed Back with 3" Lap Belt $726

12-16.5 Galaxy Beefy Baby Industrial Tires. Machine Height 74.4" $2,767
540B318 SLJ, Manual Pin Lock (SAE Standard Connector) - Single Aux
540A300

$2,548
540C300 Canopy - No Roof Glass $3,302

SALES CODE LIST PRICE
6051 505-20TC Compact Telehandler - CANOPY $56,648

DESCRIPTION - 505-20TC Canopy

SECTION 1 - YELLOW SERIES
Select one of the following machine Package Build(s).

If none of the Package Build combinations meet your requirements, please order a 
machine using the Custom Build Sections following.
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540F302 Operator Manual - French Canadian $0

540E307 Skid-Steer Carriage - Hydraulic Pin Locking $2,942

LANGUAGE PACK
540F301 Operator Manual - English (USA) $0

Skid-Steer Carriage - Manual Pin Locking $2,363

SEATS
540D300 Vinyl Suspension Seat - Fixed Back with 3" Lap Belt $726
540D301 Cloth Suspension Seat with Adjustable Back and 3" Lap Belt $726

ATTACHMENT COUPLER OPTIONS
540E306

540B317 SLJ, Hydraulic Pin Lock (SAE Standard Connector) - Single Aux $3,027

540C307 Cab with Solid Lower Door with Front and Rear Wiper $5,594

OPERATORS COMPARTMENT
540C300 Canopy - No Roof Glass $3,302

AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS
540B318 SLJ, Manual Pin Lock (SAE Standard Connector) - Single Aux $2,548

TIRES & WHEELS

33 X 12-20 Solideal Semi-Solid Tires. Machine Height 75.6" $3,629540A303
540A300 12-16.5 Galaxy Beefy Baby Industrial Tires. Machine Height 74.4" $2,767

SALES CODE PRIMARY BUILD LIST PRICE

6051 505-20TC Compact Telehandler - CANOPY $56,648
6050 505-20TC Compact Telehandler - CAB $56,648

SECTION 2 - NEW CUSTOM FACTORY BUILT ORDERS

If a Package Build machine from Section 1 will not meet your requirements, please order a 
machine by selecting one code from each category below.  Select Options and Attachments from 
Sections 3 and 4 as needed. 

JCB cannot normally modify existing factory inventory.  Dealers should order and install items 
from the Dealer Fit Section to change existing machines.
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SECTION 3 - OPTIONS - NEW CUSTOM FACTORY BUILT ORDERS

505-20TC
Compact Loadall
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Select Optional Equipment as desired, within limitations if indicated.

SALES CODE LIGHTING OPTIONS List Price
540G300 Front Work Lights - 2 Cab Mounted $162

GENERAL MACHINE OPTIONS
540K305 Face Level Fan $233

540G306 Road Light Kit for Cab Builds $582
540G305 Strobe Beacon - Magnetic Base $179

540K317 Black Roof Moulding - AC Roof Conversion $0
540K318 Air Conditioning (Must take 540K317) $4,241
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SECTION 4 - ATTACHMENTS - NEW CUSTOM FACTORY BUILT ORDERS

FORKS AND FORK FRAMES

Select Attachments as desired, within limitations if indicated.

540M313 48" Industrial Pallet Forks and Frame for Skid-Steer Carriage $1,071
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